



BID TABULATION

Sundrop Court Bank Stabilization Project

Village of Godfrey, Illinois

Bids Opened: 10:00 AM Wednesday, November 29, 2023

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		JP Burns		Stutz Excavating		Maul Excavating		Keeley Construction Group		Brewster Companies	
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal
1	X0323265 REMOVE EXISTING RIPRAP	SY	122	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 25.17	\$ 3,070.74	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 14,762.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,880.00
2	X2010310 TREE REMOVAL	AC	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 39,867.00	\$ 39,867.00	\$ 29,630.00	\$ 29,630.00
3	20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	1,846	\$ 90.00	\$ 166,140.00	\$ 23.09	\$ 42,624.14	\$ 40.50	\$ 74,763.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 66,456.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 115,375.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 132,912.00
4	25000305 SEEDING, CLASS 3A	AC	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00
5	25100115 MULCH, METHOD 2	AC	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,879.00	\$ 5,879.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,278.00
6	25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	915	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 1,253.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,660.00
7	28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	LF	122	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 16.39	\$ 1,999.58	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,769.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 976.00
8	28100105 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SY	284	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 32.16	\$ 9,133.44	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 27,832.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 42,316.00
9	28100109 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SY	979	\$ 75.00	\$ 73,425.00	\$ 83.61	\$ 81,854.19	\$ 117.00	\$ 114,543.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 86,152.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 86,152.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 121,396.00
10	28100113 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A7	SY	159	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 140.70	\$ 22,371.30	\$ 218.00	\$ 34,662.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 31,005.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 29,256.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 45,792.00
11	40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 3,142.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00
12	67100100 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,434.00	\$ 18,434.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00
13	A2002860 TREE, CELTIS LAEVIGATA (SUCKER HAZELBERRY), 2 1/2" CALIFER, BALLED AND PRUNED	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
14	A2005416 TREE, FRAXINUS VEGETATA (WHITE BEECH), 2" CALIFER, BALLED AND PRUNED	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
15	A2005516 TREE, QUERCUS BICOLORE (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2" CALIFER, BALLED AND PRUNED	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
16	A2006516 TREE, PRUNUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2" CALIFER, BALLED AND PRUNED	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
17	A2007616 TREE, PRUNUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2" CALIFER, BALLED AND PRUNED	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
18	B2002572 TREE, IMPATIENS VIRGINIANA MOONGLOW (MOONGLOW SWEETBAY)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
19	C2C01736 SHRUB, CORNUS FLORIDA (DOGWOOD), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND PRUNED	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 684.00
20	C2C03916 SHRUB, ILEX VERTICILLATA, (COMMON WINTERBERRY), 3' HEIGHT, CONTAINER GROWN	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 684.00
21	C2C040G3 SHRUB, ILEX VIRGINICA (VIRGINIA SWEETPIRE), CONTAINER GROWN, 3' GALLON	EA	15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,710.00

CONTINGENCY 14% \$ 57,100.00

Denotes calculation error. Corrected value shown.

	Engineer's Estimate	JP Burns	Stutz Excavating	Maul Excavating	Keeley Construction Group	Brewster Companies
Total Bid:	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 220,929.44	\$ 290,738.00	\$ 311,893.00	\$ 390,716.00	\$ 415,988.00

(LOW BID)